©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
October, 2019 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8716/D
NCV8716
Low Dropout Regulator -
Ultra-Low Iq, Wide Input
Voltage

 IOUT
�
IOUT 	 IGND
(eq. 3)
For reliable operation, junction temperature should be
limited to +125°C maximum.
Hints
VIN and GND printed circuit board traces should be as
wide as possible. When the impedance of these traces is
high, there is a chance to pick up noise or cause the regulator
to malfunction. Place external components, especially the
output capacitor, as close as possible to the NCV8716, and
make traces as short as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Voltage Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCV8716MT15TBG 1.5 V 7C
WDFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8716MT18TBG 1.8 V 7D
NCV8716MT25TBG 2.5 V 7E
NCV8716MT28TBG 2.8 V 7J
NCV8716MT30TBG 3.0 V 7F
NCV8716MT33TBG 3.3 V 7G
NCV8716MT50TBG 5.0 V 7H
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
WDFN6 2x2, 0.65P